9pegsi 2+3

NL

ESP

DK

HU

POL

KOR

RUS

JAP

CHIN

Lieferumfang / Montageanleitung (S. 5)

Etendue des fournitures / Guide de montage (p. 5)
Volume della fornitura / Instruzioni di montaggio (p.5)
Scope of supply / Instructions for assembly (p. )
Leveringsomvang / Montagehandleiding (P. 5)
Volumen de suministro / Instrucciones de montaje (Pag.b)
Leveringsomfang / Monteringsvejledning (s. 5)

A csomag tartalma / Szerelési utmutaté (5. oldal)

Zakres dostawy / Instrukcja montazu (s. 5)

Sa MY / =8 2FYAM (54[0]x])

Komnnekt noctaBk / PykoBoACcTBO N0 MOHTaxy (c 5)
MEmAR/ L TERBAZE (5 X—)

HEGEE/ZRRRA (8855













it
(L




o

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

-

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

NoorwN S

NoopwN S

Seitenwand links
Seitenwand rechts

Tire

Ruckwand

Bodenplatte inkl. Bodenmatte
Dachplatte

Profile

a. Dach hinten

b. Dach vorne

c. Boden hinten

d. Profil Rickwand quer
e. Ruckwandstab

f.  Boden vorne

. ZylSchr Insek M6x16 mit U-Scheibe

Feststellring

Drehverschluss

Verbinder SR

LiSchr Insek M5x22

Stiftschliissel sw Gr.4/Gr.3/Gr.2.5
Vibraclips

Rundstopfen klein

Rundstopfen gross

Paroi latérale gauche

Paroi latérale droite

Porte

Paroi arriere

Plaque de sol avec tapis de sol

Plaque de toit

Profilés

a. Toit arriere

b. Toit avant

c. Sol arriere

d. Profilé transversal de paroi
arriere

e. Barre de paroi arriéere

f.  Sol avant

Vis cyl. a 6 pans creux M6x16 avec

rondelle en U

Bague de blocage

Fermeture rotative

Raccord SR

Vis a téte bombée a 6 pans

creux Mbx22

Clés males coudées de 4/3/2,5

Vibraclips

Bouchon rond petit

Bouchon rond grand

13.
14.
15.
16.

m

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

NoopwN s

NoopwN s

Fiancata sinistra

Fiancata destra

Porte

Parete posteriore
Pavimento incl.tappetino
Pannello di copertura

Profili

a. Tetto lato posteriore

b. Tetto lato anteriore

c. Pavimento lato posteriore

d. Profilo parete posteriore trasversale
e. Asta parete posteriore

f. Pavimento lato anteriore

Vite a testa cilindrica a esagono
incassato M6x16 con rondella a U

. Anello di fermo
10.
11.
12.

Tappo a vite

Connettore SR

Vite a testa tonda a esagono incassato
Mb5x22

Chiave a brugola amp.4/amp.3/amp.2.5
Vibraclip

Spina rotonda piccola

Spina rotonda grande

Left-hand side panel
Right-hand side panel

Doors

Back panel

Floor plate incl.floor mat
Roof plate

Profiles

Roof, rear

Roof, front

Floor, rear

Profile, back panel, transverse
Back panel rod

Floor, front

M6x16 socket head cap screw
with U-disc

Locking ring

Turn lock

SR connector

Mb5x22 hexagon socket button
head screw

Pin spanner, WAF4/WAF 3/WAF 2.5
Vibraclips

Round plug small

Round plug large

"m0 o0 oo



NL

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

ESP

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

NoopwN s

NoorwN S

Zijwand links

Zijwand rechts

Deur

Achterwand

Bodemplaat incl. bodemmat
Dakplaat

Profielen

a. Dak achter

b. Dak voor

c. Bodem achter

d. Profiel achterwand dwars
e. Achterwandstang

f. Bodem voor

. Cil.schroef Insek M6x16 met O-ring

Borgring

Draaisluiting

Verbinder SR

Lensschr. Insek M5x22
Stiftsleutel sw gr.4/gr.3/gr.2.5
Vibraclips

Ronde stekker klein

Ronde stekker groot

Pared lateral izquierda

Pared lateral derecha

Puertas

Pared posterior

Placa del suelo incl. alfombrilla

Placa del techo

Perfiles

a. Techo, parte posterior

b. Techo, parte delantera

c. Suelo, parte posterior

d. Perfil pared posterior, sentido
transversal

e. Barra parte posterior

f.  Suelo, parte delantera

Tornillos de cabeza hueca hexagonal

M6x16 con arandelas en U

. Anillo de bloqueo
10.
11.

Cierre giratorio

Conector de regulacién de la
estabilidad

Tornillos de cabeza cilindrica
abombada M5x22

Llave hexagonal tam. 4/3/2,5
Vibraclips

Enchufe redondo pequeno
Enchufe redondo grande

DK

NoopwNs

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

HU

NooakowNd =

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Sideveeg venstre

Sideveeg hdjre

Dgr

Bagveeg

Bundplade inkl. matte
Tagplade

Profiler

Tag bag

Tag foran

Bund bag

Profil bagvaeg pa tvaers
Bagveegsstav

f.  Bund foran

Cyl.skr. unbrako M6x16 med U-skive
Lasering

Drejelukning
Forbindelsesstykke SR
Li.skr.unbrako M5x22
Unbrakonggle str.4/str. 3/str. 2.5
Vibraclips

Rundt stik lille

Rundt stik stort

®o00T®

Bal oldalfal

Jobb oldalfal

Ajtok

Hatfal

Alaplemez boritassal
Tetblemez

Profilok

a. Hatso felsé

Ellils6 felsd

Hatso alsd

Keresztprofil a hatfalhoz
Hatfalmerevitd

f. Ellls6 alsd

Belsd kulcsnyilasu hengerfej
csavar alatéttel, M6x16
Rogzitégydrd

Elforgathatd rogzitéelem
Osszekotéelem, SR

Belsd kulcsnyilasu lencsefejii csavar, M5x22
4-es/3-as/2,5-0s imbuszkulcs
Rezgéscsillapitok

Kerek dugo kicsi

Kerek dugo nagy

oo



POL

No ok~

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Sciana boczna lewa

Sciana boczna prawa

Drzwi

Sciana tylna

Ptyta podiogowa z matg podtogowg
Ptyta dachowa

Profile

a. Dachztylu

Dach z przodu

Podtoga z tytu

Profil $ciany tylnej poprzeczny
Pret Sciany tylnej

f. Podioga z przodu

8r. z tbem w. imb. M6x16 z podktadka U
Pierécien ustalajacy

Zamkniecie obrotowe

tacznik SR

8r. z1. socz. imb. M5x22

Ppao o

Klucz kotkowy czarny rozm. 4/rozm. 3/rozm. 2,5

Zaczepy Vibraclip
Wtyczka okragta mata
Wtyczka okragta duza

KOR

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

NOORWN

= AfO|= T
SRV [E

Mo Ho B4

2(0f Ij'e
HFE} T (o) £ E3)
x5 Gl
Z20y
AR
H Otzxx

a

b. XlE m =

c. HE FF

d. Z|oj g 7t2e T2t
e. C|0IjE=

f. Hjch b=

ZylISchr Insek M6x16
(UXtE oM =3

kst

ATE M

714l g SR

LiSchr Insek M5x22

o AX|(BX| AFO|= 4/3/2.5)
Vibraclip

e E81 2

¥ Z2i7 o

RUS

Nookowh =

BokoBas cTeHka nesast
bokoBas cTeHka npaBas
[Bepua

3afHss cTeHka

[NaHenb gHMLLA C KOBPUKOM
[MaHenb KpbiLwn

[Mpodpunu

O7151 KpbILWK C3aaM
ANS KpbILWK crepeam
ANs AHULWA c3aaym

nnaHka Ans 3agHei CTeHKu
Ana OHWLLEa cnepean

o oo o

npodunb ANs 3a4HEN CTEHKM NONEPeYHbIN

JAP

Noahk~kowd -~

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

CHIN

No oA wN -

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

10.
1.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

ERIF /SR

BEIA R

B

BAEISRIL
Ja7/AARIIL(ZAF7IvrEED)
JL—/8R )L

RS #

®mAIL—D

BiAIL—D

®AIAT

HEARBA ISRV FH
HBHINRILIN—

f.  BIAZAT

P00 oo

M6x16 RAFUTEFERD, Ty v—{FE

EE)T

RCAHTSH

a4k SR

M5x22 RATUTEERD

LoF A X4/HALX3/HA4X25
Vibraclip ("F425491)v )
HETSH I

RETSH K

MR, ALFE MR
Tt

ity

a. JWi

b. T

c. JEHitRk

d. MR JEEESUR
e. JaEEFF

f. ATHbAR

WS A A S IZ M6 16, UL E

iR

Jie gt

SRZERAF

WS I IEFEMBx22
SWHIATR T, FiMER~14/3/2.5
PRBl e

[l /N

[E RPN

BuHT ¢ umnuHap. ronoskon Insek M6x16 ¢

noJKnaaHo Lwanbon
YCTaHOBOYHOE KOIbLO
[iBepHoit 3anop

Coegunutens SR

BWHT co chepo-UunuHap. ronoBKon
Insek M5x22

LLITcPTOBOM raeyHbIN KoY SW
pa3sm.4/pa3m. 3/pa3m. 2,5
Bn6po-ckobbl

Kpyrnas Bunka ManeHbkas
Kpyrnas Bunka bonbLuas

™
N
~N
—
~
<t
«©
o
<
D
[op]
-
o
0
o
=

Tirdrehen / Door rotation / Girando porta /
Porte tournant / Deur draaien / Puerta giratoria /

Drejning af dor / Ajtdelforgatas / Obrét drzwi /

2 3|H / Yron noBopota aBepubl / BEDIEE / KEiE(]




